
Race 

Number Start Time Name Club Cat. Age

1 09:01 Edward Morse Acme Whs (Rhondda) CC V 48

2 09:02 Michael Portlock EC Cycles V 46

3 09:03 Andy Hunt Ystwyth CC S 38

4 09:04 Jeffrey Rees Acme Whs (Rhondda) CC V 52

5 09:05 Andrew Grist Bynea Cycling Club V 48

6 09:06 Brian Parker Abercynon Road Club V 41

7 09:07 Michael Tarling West Wales Cycle Racing V 40

8 09:08 Crystal Spearman NOPINZ LS 28

9 09:09 Ian Davies CC Blaenau Gwent V 51

10 09:10 Michelle Robertson Abercynon Road Club LV 49

11 09:11 Nic Cleave Swansea Wheelers/CS AbertaweV 43

12 09:12 Wayne Jones Bynea Cycling Club V 50

13 09:13 Derek Dowdeswell Gloucester City CC V 61

14 09:14 Marco Marletta Cardiff Jif V 49

15 09:15 Andrew Overton Wyre Forest CRC V 44

16 09:16 Lee-Michelle Jones Bynea Cycling Club LV 44

17 09:17 Nicholas Morgan West Wales Cycle  E87:F87 V 40

18 09:18 David Pearce Royal Dean Forest Cycle Club S 37

19 09:19 Brad Davies Bynea Cycling Club V 49

20 09:20 Dan Taylor Acme Whs (Rhondda) CC S 36

21 09:21 ANDREW HAYWARD Cwmcarn Paragon Road Club V 44

22 09:22 Andrew Carter Bike Doctor V 48

23 09:23 Andrea Parish Camel Valley C & TC LV 48

24 09:24 Dean David Bynea Cycling Club S 29

25 09:25 Colin Barrett Tenby Aces V 43

26 09:26 Alistair James Morgan Pontypool RCC V 53

27 09:27 Simon Coles Northover VT V 47

28 09:28 Simon Kinsey Acme Whs (Rhondda) CC V 46

29 09:29 Ed Hadley Hereford & Dist Whs CC V 59

30 09:30 Stuart Stow Twickenham CC V 50

31 09:31 Tom Clode Pembrokeshire Velo S 32

32 09:32 Julie Andrasko Tenby Aces LV 48

33 09:33 Claire Hann Bristol & District Tri LS 32

34 09:34 Bob Jones Cardiff 100 Miles RCC V 64

35 09:35 John Hughes Rhondda Triathlon Club V 52

36 09:36 Joshua Tarling West Wales Cycle Racing Juv 12

37 09:37 Paul Stephens Ross on Wye & Dist CC V 51

38 09:38 Cliff Voller Newbury RC V 65

39 09:39 Ian Lewis Bush Healthcare CRT V 67

40 09:40 John Regan Pembrokeshire Velo V 47

41 09:41 Steve Curry Ogmore Valley Whs V 52

42 09:42 David Brice Bynea Cycling Club V 54

43 09:43 Anthony Redman Acme Whs (Rhondda) CC S 37

44 09:44 Matthew Heaman Royal Dean Forest CC V 49

45 09:45 Alex Leek Velo Club St Raphael S 29

46 09:46 Joshua Lewis Bike Doctor S 21

47 09:47 Joe Schvartz Team Swindon Cycles V 54

48 09:48 Ross Morgan Acme Whs (Rhondda) CC S 27



49 09:49 Richard Hier EC Cycles S 36

50 09:50 James Rix Crawley Wheelers V 40

51 09:51 Simon Coles Norwood Paragon CC S 39

52 09:52 Chris Martin Yeovil CC V 49

53 09:53 Alex Taylor Macclesfield Wheelers V 40

54 09:54 Nadine Cannon Acme Whls LS 36

55 09:55 CHRIS HOLMAN Team Bottrill S 28

56 09:56 Jamie Barnes Team NBCC S 31

57 09:57 Gerry McGarr Gloucester City CC V 64

58 09:58 Mike Broadbent Swansea Whs V 55

59 09:59 NIC FORBES Bynea Cycling Club V 44

60 10:00 Graeme Boswell Cardiff Ajax CC V 41

61 10:01 Ross Phillips Cwmcarn Paragon Road Club S 38

62 10:02 Dominic Brown West Wales Cycle Racing V 46

63 10:03 Stuart Evans Port Talbot WhsÂ CC V 70

64 10:04 Kari Jones Ride Bike Wales LS 37

65 10:05 Mark Woolford Chippenham & Dist. Whs V 50

66 10:06 Gareth Rees Tenby Aces V 46

67 10:07 Chris Fishbourne Abercynon Road Club V 42

68 10:08 David Long Acme Whs (Rhondda) CC S 28

69 10:09 John J Murphy Gloucester City CC V 53

70 10:10 Christopher Gibbard Bynea Cycling Club S 34

71 10:11 Peter Hatt Devizes Town Cycling Club V 49

72 10:12 Diane Wilson-Evans Bynea Cycling Club LV 56

73 10:13 James Churchard Reading CC S 39

74 10:14 John Shehan Bynea CC V 68

75 10:15 Neil Richards Pontypool RCC V 45

76 10:16 Gareth Rees Cwmcarn Paragon Road Club S 36

77 10:17 Rod Hicks Port Talbot Whls V 50

78 10:18 David Wilson-Evans Bynea Cycling Club V 59

79 10:19 Paul Nicholls VC 10 V 54

80 10:20 Christopher Jones Ride Bike Wales V 46

81 10:21 Paul Jones Ystwyth CC V 41

82 10:22 Martin Balk 3C Cyclexperience V 56

83 10:23 Ian Deakin Mid Devon CC V 59

84 10:24 OLIVER Bridgewood Addiscombe CC S 31

85 10:25 Mark Andrews Merthyr CC V 45

86 10:26 David Singleton Bike Doctor V 52

87 10:27 Gareth Jones Velo Club St Raphael V 45

88 10:28 Steven Madeley Ogmore Valley Whs V 54

89 10:29 Les Thomas Port Talbot WhsÂ CC V 54

90 10:30 Luke Cornish Cwmcarn Paragon Road Club S 22

91 10:31 Nicola Griffiths Bynea Cycling Club LV 51

92 10:32 Adrian Osborn Stratford Cycling Club V 56

93 10:33 George Jones Velo Club St Raphael Jun 17

94 10:34 Lee Watts Bynea Cycling Club S 39

95 10:35 Jamie Holmes Mid Shropshire Wheelers Jun 18

96 10:36 Paul Cannon Porth and District CC V 63

97 10:37 Chris Massey Team Bottrill V 43

98 10:38 Colin Wallace Merthyr CC V 53



99 10:39 Gareth Hill Abercynon Road Club V 44

100 10:40 Lyn Jones E C Cycles V 42

101 10:41 Tom Cox Northover Vets Team V 62

102 10:42 Roger Wood Pontypool RCC V 61

103 10:43 Hetty Niblett Mid Shropshire Wheelers Ljun 17

104 10:44 Howell Mason Ogmore Valley Whs V 61

105 10:45 David Evans Team Echelon - Rotor V 59

106 10:46 Aled Roberts Team Elite/Paul Bethall ElectricalS 37

107 10:47 Ethan Derrick Bike Doctor Jun 17

108 10:48 Ian Lindsay Gloucester City CC V 42

109 10:49 Rich Long Merthyr CC S 31

110 10:50 Hayley Simmonds UnitedHealthcare Pro Cycling Team - Foreign (UCI registered)L 27
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